#### 506334761 11/03/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6381512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 052631 Frame 0823. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506308881	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XUZHONG WANG	05/09/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN LIYI99.COM, LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 1301, A2 BUILDING, GUANGMING SCIENCE PARK,
City:	GUANGUANG ROAD
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518107

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29734330	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33336/56065	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY NAGELBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Nagelberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=56065Assignment#page1.tif source=56065Assignment#page2.tif source=56065Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054250 FRAME: 0425 506334761

source=56065Assignment#page4.tif source=56065Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054250 FRAME: 0426

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6355630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 052631 Frame 0823. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XUZHONG WANG	05/09/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN LIYI99.COM, LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 1301, A2 BUILDING, GUANGMING SCIENCE PARK,
City:	GUANGUANG ROAD
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518107

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29734330		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33336/56065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY NAGELBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Nagelberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=56065Assignment#page1.tif source=56065Assignment#page2.tif source=56065Assignment#page3.tif source=56065Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054250 FRAME: 0427

Docket No.: 33336/56065

(PATENT)

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Design Application of:

Xuzhong Wang

Application No.: 29/734,330 Confirmation No.: 3094

Filed: May 11, 2020 Art Unit: 2913

For: Double-Deck Pet Water Fountain Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

# **COMMUNICATION ON CORRECTING ASSIGNMENT**

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The foregoing corrected assignment is submitted under 37 CFR § 3.34 through the Electronic Patent Assignment Service website to correct an error in the translation of the name of the assignee in the assignment recorded on May 11, 2020 at Reel/Frame 52631/0823.

The original assignment was recorded by another law firm and the undersigned is not in possession of the EPAS Transmittal containing the Document ID number. Correction of Office records is respectfully solicited.

Dated: October 19, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

Electronic signature: /Andrew M. Lawrence/
Andrew M. Lawrence
Registration No.: 46,130
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP
233 S. Wacker Drive
6300 Willis Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606-6357
(312) 474-6300
Attorney for Applicant

Attorney Docket No.: US001802W

#### ASSIGNMENT

j	THIS ASSIGNMENT, by:			
1.	Xuzhong WANG	, residing at	Dongguan, Guang	dong, CN
hereinaf	ter collectively referred to	as the "Assignor"), V	VITNESSETH:	
4000 ocob ocob	WHEREAS, said Assig	mor has invented	certain new an	d useful
Ī	DOUBLE-DECK PET WA	TER FOUNTAIN		
set forth	in an application for Letters	Patent of the United	States,	
	ng executed concurrently h			1. 1. juni: 18
	VHEREAS.	Xuzi	hong WANG: Locks Date: 10/16	m Wan
	LiYi99.com, Ltd.		Date: <u>/ @ // /</u>	12020
S	ihenzhen <del>Liyi Jinjin Net</del> r	vork-Technology-C	e., Ltd. a corporation	duly and
	organized, and having a			
	ning Science & Techni			
	ning New Dist, Shenzhen,		an and a second of the second of the second of	
	hereinafter collectively refe			
	s desirous of acquiring t			
inventio	ns and applications for Le	tters Patent of the U	nited States, and in a	nd to any

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had

Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and

thereon:

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 138001802W

this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No., US001802W

ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its patent agents or attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this assignment.

Xuzbony WANG

09/05/2020

Xuzhong WANG

listing wang

Oate

Page 3 of 3